
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Original Loan Amount 8,500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness 561,000.00 Loan Term (in years) 18

Principal Paid Down 649,260.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 7,289,740.00 Closing Date 5/10/2023

Remaining Balance (204,850.00) First Payment 7/15/2023

Net New Loan Obligation 7,084,890.00

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

5/10/2023

7/15/2023 72,157.66 72,157.66 5,411.82 77,569.49

1/15/2024 325,830.06 70,848.90 396,678.96 5,313.67 401,992.62 479,562.11

7/15/2024 67,590.60 67,590.60 5,069.29 72,659.89

1/15/2025 332,912.30 67,590.60 400,502.90 5,069.29 405,572.20 478,232.09

7/15/2025 64,261.48 64,261.48 4,819.61 69,081.09

1/15/2026 340,147.10 64,261.48 404,408.58 4,819.61 409,228.19 478,309.28

7/15/2026 60,860.01 60,860.01 4,564.50 65,424.51

1/15/2027 347,540.35 60,860.01 408,400.36 4,564.50 412,964.86 478,389.37

7/15/2027 57,384.60 57,384.60 4,303.85 61,688.45

1/15/2028 355,092.96 57,384.60 412,477.56 4,303.85 416,781.41 478,469.85

7/15/2028 53,833.67 53,833.67 4,037.53 57,871.20

1/15/2029 362,810.82 53,833.67 416,644.49 4,037.53 420,682.02 478,553.22

7/15/2029 50,205.56 50,205.56 3,765.42 53,970.98

1/15/2030 370,695.83 50,205.56 420,901.39 3,765.42 424,666.81 478,637.79

7/15/2030 46,498.61 46,498.61 3,487.40 49,986.00

1/15/2031 378,751.89 46,498.61 425,250.49 3,487.40 428,737.89 478,723.89

7/15/2031 42,711.09 42,711.09 3,203.33 45,914.42

1/15/2032 386,983.88 42,711.09 429,694.97 3,203.33 432,898.30 478,812.72

7/15/2032 38,841.25 38,841.25 2,913.09 41,754.34

1/15/2033 395,394.70 38,841.25 434,235.95 2,913.09 437,149.04 478,903.38

7/15/2033 34,887.30 34,887.30 2,616.55 37,503.85

1/15/2034 403,988.23 34,887.30 438,875.53 2,616.55 441,492.08 478,995.93

7/15/2034 30,847.42 30,847.42 2,313.56 33,160.98

1/15/2035 412,768.37 30,847.42 443,615.79 2,313.56 445,929.34 479,090.32

7/15/2035 26,719.74 26,719.74 2,003.98 28,723.72

1/15/2036 421,738.98 26,719.74 448,458.72 2,003.98 450,462.70 479,186.41

7/15/2036 22,502.35 22,502.35 1,687.68 24,190.02

1/15/2037 430,904.96 22,502.35 453,407.31 1,687.68 455,094.99 479,285.01

7/15/2037 18,193.30 18,193.30 1,364.50 19,557.79

1/15/2038 440,270.18 18,193.30 458,463.48 1,364.50 459,827.98 479,385.77

7/15/2038 13,790.59 13,790.59 1,034.29 14,824.89

1/15/2039 449,838.52 13,790.59 463,629.11 1,034.29 464,663.41 479,488.30

7/15/2039 9,292.21 9,292.21 696.92 9,989.12

1/15/2040 459,615.84 9,292.21 468,908.05 696.92 469,604.96 479,594.09

7/15/2040 4,696.05 4,696.05 352.20 5,048.25

1/15/2041 469,605.02 4,696.05 474,301.07 352.20 474,653.27 479,701.53

7/15/2041

7,084,890.00 1,429,238.18 8,514,128.18 107,192.86 8,621,321.04 8,621,321.04

Notes:

DWP-19-10

Massachusetts Water Clean Water Trust
Series 23 Swap

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the 
Trust, interest shall accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for 
the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in 
accordance.

PEPPERELL Reamortization



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 8,500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness* 561,000.00 Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 7,939,000.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service

Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 

Origination Fee

Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 28,227.56 28,227.56 2,117.07 30,344.62

1/15/2022 321,140.00 79,390.00 400,530.00 5,954.25 406,484.25 436,828.87

7/15/2022 76,178.60 76,178.60 5,713.40 81,892.00

1/15/2023 328,120.00 76,178.60 404,298.60 5,713.40 410,012.00 491,903.99

7/15/2023 72,897.40 72,897.40 5,467.31 78,364.71

1/15/2024 335,251.00 72,897.40 408,148.40 5,467.31 413,615.71 491,980.41

7/15/2024 69,544.89 69,544.89 5,215.87 74,760.76

1/15/2025 342,538.00 69,544.89 412,082.89 5,215.87 417,298.76 492,059.51

7/15/2025 66,119.51 66,119.51 4,958.96 71,078.47

1/15/2026 349,982.00 66,119.51 416,101.51 4,958.96 421,060.47 492,138.95

7/15/2026 62,619.69 62,619.69 4,696.48 67,316.17

1/15/2027 357,589.00 62,619.69 420,208.69 4,696.48 424,905.17 492,221.33

7/15/2027 59,043.80 59,043.80 4,428.29 63,472.09

1/15/2028 365,360.00 59,043.80 424,403.80 4,428.29 428,832.09 492,304.17

7/15/2028 55,390.20 55,390.20 4,154.27 59,544.47

1/15/2029 373,301.00 55,390.20 428,691.20 4,154.27 432,845.47 492,389.93

7/15/2029 51,657.19 51,657.19 3,874.29 55,531.48

1/15/2030 381,414.00 51,657.19 433,071.19 3,874.29 436,945.48 492,476.96

7/15/2030 47,843.05 47,843.05 3,588.23 51,431.28

1/15/2031 389,703.00 47,843.05 437,546.05 3,588.23 441,134.28 492,565.56

7/15/2031 43,946.02 43,946.02 3,295.95 47,241.97

1/15/2032 398,173.00 43,946.02 442,119.02 3,295.95 445,414.97 492,656.94

7/15/2032 39,964.29 39,964.29 2,997.32 42,961.61

1/15/2033 406,827.00 39,964.29 446,791.29 2,997.32 449,788.61 492,750.22

7/15/2033 35,896.02 35,896.02 2,692.20 38,588.22

1/15/2034 415,669.00 35,896.02 451,565.02 2,692.20 454,257.22 492,845.44

7/15/2034 31,739.33 31,739.33 2,380.45 34,119.78

1/15/2035 424,703.00 31,739.33 456,442.33 2,380.45 458,822.78 492,942.56

7/15/2035 27,492.30 27,492.30 2,061.92 29,554.22

1/15/2036 433,933.00 27,492.30 461,425.30 2,061.92 463,487.22 493,041.45

7/15/2036 23,152.97 23,152.97 1,736.47 24,889.44

1/15/2037 443,364.00 23,152.97 466,516.97 1,736.47 468,253.44 493,142.89

7/15/2037 18,719.33 18,719.33 1,403.95 20,123.28

1/15/2038 453,000.00 18,719.33 471,719.33 1,403.95 473,123.28 493,246.56

7/15/2038 14,189.33 14,189.33 1,064.20 15,253.53

1/15/2039 462,845.00 14,189.33 477,034.33 1,064.20 478,098.53 493,352.06

7/15/2039 9,560.88 9,560.88 717.07 10,277.95

1/15/2040 472,905.00 9,560.88 482,465.88 717.07 483,182.95 493,460.89

7/15/2040 4,831.83 4,831.83 362.39 5,194.22

1/15/2041 483,183.00 4,831.83 488,014.83 362.39 488,377.22 493,571.43

7/15/2041

7,939,000.00 1,729,190.82 9,668,190.82 129,689.31 9,797,880.13 9,797,880.13

*This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an estimate, 

and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust

Series 23

Pepperell Loan Amortization

DWP-19-10

Notes:

Replaced by Debt Scheduled Dated May 10, 2023



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 4,605,719.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness* 94,573.00               Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 4,511,146.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service

Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 

Origination Fee

Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 16,039.63 16,039.63 1,202.97 17,242.60

1/15/2022 182,480.00 45,111.46 227,591.46 3,383.36 230,974.82 248,217.42

7/15/2022 43,286.66 43,286.66 3,246.50 46,533.16

1/15/2023 186,446.00 43,286.66 229,732.66 3,246.50 232,979.16 279,512.32

7/15/2023 41,422.20 41,422.20 3,106.67 44,528.87

1/15/2024 190,499.00 41,422.20 231,921.20 3,106.67 235,027.87 279,556.73

7/15/2024 39,517.21 39,517.21 2,963.79 42,481.00

1/15/2025 194,639.00 39,517.21 234,156.21 2,963.79 237,120.00 279,601.00

7/15/2025 37,570.82 37,570.82 2,817.81 40,388.63

1/15/2026 198,869.00 37,570.82 236,439.82 2,817.81 239,257.63 279,646.26

7/15/2026 35,582.13 35,582.13 2,668.66 38,250.79

1/15/2027 203,191.00 35,582.13 238,773.13 2,668.66 241,441.79 279,692.58

7/15/2027 33,550.22 33,550.22 2,516.27 36,066.49

1/15/2028 207,607.00 33,550.22 241,157.22 2,516.27 243,673.49 279,739.97

7/15/2028 31,474.15 31,474.15 2,360.56 33,834.71

1/15/2029 212,119.00 31,474.15 243,593.15 2,360.56 245,953.71 279,788.42

7/15/2029 29,352.96 29,352.96 2,201.47 31,554.43

1/15/2030 216,729.00 29,352.96 246,081.96 2,201.47 248,283.43 279,837.86

7/15/2030 27,185.67 27,185.67 2,038.93 29,224.60

1/15/2031 221,440.00 27,185.67 248,625.67 2,038.93 250,664.60 279,889.19

7/15/2031 24,971.27 24,971.27 1,872.85 26,844.12

1/15/2032 226,252.00 24,971.27 251,223.27 1,872.85 253,096.12 279,940.23

7/15/2032 22,708.75 22,708.75 1,703.16 24,411.91

1/15/2033 231,170.00 22,708.75 253,878.75 1,703.16 255,581.91 279,993.81

7/15/2033 20,397.05 20,397.05 1,529.78 21,926.83

1/15/2034 236,194.00 20,397.05 256,591.05 1,529.78 258,120.83 280,047.66

7/15/2034 18,035.11 18,035.11 1,352.63 19,387.74

1/15/2035 241,327.00 18,035.11 259,362.11 1,352.63 260,714.74 280,102.49

7/15/2035 15,621.84 15,621.84 1,171.64 16,793.48

1/15/2036 246,572.00 15,621.84 262,193.84 1,171.64 263,365.48 280,158.96

7/15/2036 13,156.12 13,156.12 986.71 14,142.83

1/15/2037 251,931.00 13,156.12 265,087.12 986.71 266,073.83 280,216.66

7/15/2037 10,636.81 10,636.81 797.76 11,434.57

1/15/2038 257,406.00 10,636.81 268,042.81 797.76 268,840.57 280,275.14

7/15/2038 8,062.75 8,062.75 604.71 8,667.46

1/15/2039 263,001.00 8,062.75 271,063.75 604.71 271,668.46 280,335.91

7/15/2039 5,432.74 5,432.74 407.46 5,840.20

1/15/2040 268,717.00 5,432.74 274,149.74 407.46 274,557.20 280,397.39

7/15/2040 2,745.57 2,745.57 205.92 2,951.49

1/15/2041 274,557.00 2,745.57 277,302.57 205.92 277,508.49 280,459.98

7/15/2041

4,511,146.00 982,571.15 5,493,717.15 73,692.84 5,567,409.99 5,567,409.99

*This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an estimate, 

and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust

Series 23

Pepperell Loan Amortization

CWP-18-08

Notes:









Pepperell Admin Fee Schedule 

CW‐03‐13
Loan Number Repayment Date Admin Fee Amount

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2007 3,283.76

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2007 3,283.76

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2008 3,149.21

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2008 3,149.21

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2009 3,010.99

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2009 3,010.99

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2010 2,868.97

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2010 2,868.97

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2011 2,721.61

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2011 2,721.61

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2012 2,570.23

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2012 2,570.23

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2013 2,414.70

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2013 2,414.70

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2014 2,253.10

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2014 2,253.10

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2015 2,085.00

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2015 2,085.00

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2016 1,908.75

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2016 1,908.75

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2017 1,725.00

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2017 1,725.00

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2018 1,533.75

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2018 1,533.75

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2019 1,338.75

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2019 1,338.75

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2020 1,136.25

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2020 1,136.25

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2021 926.25

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2021 926.25

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2022 705.00

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2022 705.00

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2023 476.25

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2023 476.25

CW‐03‐13 1/31/2024 240.00

CW‐03‐13 7/31/2024 240.00
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